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MEMORANDUM 

 

 

 

TO: The Honorable Members of the State Board of Education 

 

FROM: Joy Hofmeister 

 

DATE: September 24, 2015 

 

SUBJECT: Deregulation for Planning Period 

 

 

The following school is requesting deregulation from OAC 210:35-5-42 and OAC 210:35-9-43 for 

the 2015-2016 school year.  This request allows teachers to voluntarily teach an additional class 

during their planning period with stipends being paid.  Approval is recommended. 

 

District County Alternative Means Previous 

Years 

Requested 
    
    
Bridge Creek 
 
 
 
Cave Springs 
 
 
 
Collinsville 
 
 
 
Dover 
 
 

Grady* (4) 
 
 
 
Adair* (2) 
 
 
 
Tulsa* (1) 
 
 
 
Kingfisher* (3) 
 
 

Six teachers will teach during 
their planning periods. They 
will be compensated. 
 
Teacher will serve as Dean of 
Students during his planning 
period. He will be compensated. 
 
Teacher will teach during their 
planning period. They will be 
compensated. 
 
Teacher will teach during their 
planning period. They will be 
compensated. 

9 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
1 
 
 
 
1 
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Guthrie 
 
 
 
 
Haskell 
 
 
 
Jones 
 
 
 
Lukfata 
 
 
 
Midwest City Del City 
 
 
 
Ponca City 
   Senior High School 
 
 
Ponca City 
   High School 
 
 
Preston 
 
 
 
Ringling 
 
 
 
Sperry 
 
 

 
Logan* (3) 
 
 
 
 
Muskogee* (2) 
 
 
 
Oklahoma* (5) 
 
 
 
McCurtain* (2) 
 
 
 
Oklahoma* (5) 
 
 
 
Kay* (3) 
 
 
 
Kay* (3) 
 
 
 
Okmulgee* (2) 
 
 
 
Jefferson* (4) 
 
 
 
Tulsa* (1) 
 
 

 
Teacher will teach during their 
planning period. They will be 
compensated. 
 
 
Teacher will teach during their 
planning period. They will be 
compensated. 
 
Three teachers will teach during 
their planning period. They will 
be compensated. 
 
Three teachers will teach during 
their planning period. They will 
be compensated. 
 
Teacher will teach during their 
planning period. They will be 
compensated. 
 
Teacher will teach during their 
planning period. They will be 
compensated. 
 
Teacher will teach during their 
planning period. They will be 
compensated. 
 
Six teachers will teach during 
their planning period. They will 
be compensated. 
 
Two teachers will teach during 
their planning period. They will 
be compensated. 
 
Teacher will teach during their 
planning period. They will be 
compensated. 

 
1 
 
 
 
 
1 
 
 
 

13 
 
 
 
3 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
3 
 
 
 
3 
 
 
 
1 
 
 
 
1 
 
 
 
2 
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Stigler 
 
 
 
Stillwater 
 
 
 
Stilwell 
 
 
 
White Rock 
 
 
 
Woodall 
 

 
Haskell* (2) 
 
 
 
Payne* (3) 
 
 
 
Adair* (2) 
 
 
 
Lincoln* (3) 
 
 
 
Cherokee* (2) 

 
Teacher will teach during their 
planning period. They will be 
compensated. 
 
Two teachers will teach during 
their planning period. They will 
be compensated. 
 
Teacher will teach during their 
planning period. They will be 
compensated. 
 
Teacher will teach during their 
planning period. They will be 
compensated. 
 
Two teachers will teach during 
their planning period. They will 
be compensated. 

 
2 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
1 
 
 
 
1 
 
 
 
1 

    
    

*  The number in the County category represents the Congressional District. 

    See the attached map. 
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Attachments 

 
























































































